GoldieBlox, Inc. v. Island Def Jam Music Group et al

Doc 10

1	Please take notice that Joseph C. Gratz of the law firm Durie Tangri LLP hereby enters his		
2	appearance as counsel of record for Plaintiff GoldieBlox, Inc. and requests that any correspondence,		
3	motions, notices, and pleadings in this action directed to Plaintiff also be served upon Joseph C. Gratz at		
4	the following address:		
5	Joseph C. Gratz		
6	Durie Tangri LLP 217 Leidesdorff Street		
7	7 San Francisco, CA 94111-3007 (415) 362-6666		
8	8 Email: jgratz@durietangri.com	Email: jgratz@durietangri.com	
9	Please add the name of Mr. Gratz to all service lists in	Please add the name of Mr. Gratz to all service lists in this matter, including the e-filing service	
10	10 list.		
11	11		
12	12 Dated: November 27, 2013	OURIE TANGRI LLP	
13			
14	14    By: _	/s/ Joseph C. Gratz JOSEPH C. GRATZ	
15	Attorn	neys for Plaintiff	
16	16 GOLI	DÍEBLOX, INC.	
17	17		
18	18		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	28		